503694404 02/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741042

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
MARK S. O'HARE				10/31/2011
GABRIEL D. LANDAU				10/12/2011
MATTHEW STAKER				11/02/2011
WILLIAM YAKAMOVIC	ЭН			11/02/2011
RICK L. ORSINI				11/02/2011
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SECU	RITY FIRST CORP.		
Street Address:	29811	SANTA MARGARITA PARK	WAY, SUITE 60	00
City:	RANC	RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA		
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA		
Postal Code:	92688			
Property Type	e	Number		
Application Number:		14984087		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	he sent t	(617)235-9492 o the e-mail address first; I	if that is unsurv	cessful, it will be sent
		d; if that is unsuccessful, i		
Phone:		(617)951-7000		
Email:		Crena.Pacheco@ropesgray	.com	
Correspondent Name):	ROPES & GRAY LLP		
Address Line 1:		800 BOYLSTON STREET		
Address Line 2:		PRUDENTIAL TOWER		
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSET	TS 02199	
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	UMBER	104093-0021-103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	!:	CRENA PACHECO		
SIGNATURE:		/CRENA PACHECO/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/16/2016		
Total Attachments: 6		•		

Total Attachments: 6

source=104093_0021_103_Assignment#page	e1.tif
source=104093_0021_103_Assignment#page2	e2.tif
source=104093_0021_103_Assignment#page3	∋3.tif
source=104093_0021_103_Assignment#page4	€4.tif
source=104093_0021_103_Assignment#page	≥5.tif
source=104093_0021_103_Assignment#page	e.tif

104093-0021-101

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

- (1) Rick L. Orsini;
- (2) Mark S. O'Hare;
- (3) Gabriel D. Landau;
- (4) Matthew Staker; and
- (5) William Yakamovich

residing respectively at

- (1) 2100 Kings Forest Lane, Flower Mound, Texas 75028;
- (2) 8 Kennedy Court, Coto De Caza, California 92679;
- (3) 6623 Bonnie Ridge Drive #201, Baltimore, Maryland 21209;
- (4) 34 Eisenhower Lane, Coto De Caza, California 92679; and
- (5) 54 Canterbury Lane, Fall River, NS B2T 1A4, Canada

have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURE DATA SHARING

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2011 as United States Patent Application No.13/237,781; and

WHEREAS, SECURITY FIRST CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 29811 Santa Margarita Parkway, Suite 600, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

28284156 1

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SECURITY FIRST CORP., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said SECURITY FIRST CORP., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

28284156_1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date

Orsini (1) Rick L.

Date

(2) Mark S. O'Hare

Date

(3) Gabriel D. Landau

Date

Date

(4) Matthew Staker

(5) William Yakamovich

28284156_1

PATENT REEL: 037744 FRAME: 0155

<u>a selganiki</u>

Whereas we,

- (1) Rick L. Offici)
- (2) Mark S. O'Herer
- (3) Galarial D. Landaur
- (4) Matthew Staket; and
- (5) William Yakamovick

residing mapachisely at

- (1) 2100 Kings Forest Lans, Flower Mound, Texas 25028:
- (2) 3 Rennedy Court, Cone De Cara, California 92079/
- (3) 4901 Springerden Brive, Suite 200, Baltimore, Maryland 21209;
- (4) 14 Elsenhower Lone, Cots De Caza, Colifornia (2679) and
- (5) 54 Canterbury Lane, Fall Kiver, NS B27 184, Cabada

have made an invention sollledr

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURE DATA SHARING

and have made application for United States Letters Patent Inerefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradewark Office on September 20, 2011 as United States Parent Application No.13/237.781; and

WHEREAS, SECURITY FIRST CORP., a corporation orgabized and existing under the laws of the State of Celevare and having an office and place of business at 29911 Santa Margarita Farkway, Suite 600, Hanche Santa Margarita, Cellfornia 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

28284186 1

PATENT REEL: 037744 FRAME: 0156

WOR, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dallar (SI.90) peid to each of us, and other bood and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SECORITY FIRST COMP., its soccessors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any constitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on vaid patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every cateou spolication filed or to be filed on said investion in any other country, including ranewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue therein, and any releases and extensions of the same; and we hereby enthalize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and dif patents on edid invention to the said SECUPITY PIPST COMP., as the assignee of the entire interest thereing and we further spree to erecute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said investion throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

28288156_3

PATENT REEL: 037744 FRAME: 0157

IN TESTIMONY WHEREDP, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

13920

\$ C \$

ps./12./15

Datto -

<u>1112 julit</u>

NOV 2 2011

a proving a constant of

6 É O

La an

(3) Cabriel D. Landau

<u>(</u>)) 1. Cam New Constant of Co ŝ.

28284346_3

PATENT REEL: 037744 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 02/16/2016